

Sahril nur UNM <sahrilfbsunm@unm.ac.id>

[W-SHARE 2021] Article Notification

2 pesan

W-SHARE UNM <w-share@unm.ac.id> Kepada: sahrilfbsunm@unm.ac.id 26 November 2021 pukul 01.28

To:

Sahril Nur

Universitas Negeri Makassar

Thank you for sending the paper to the World Conference on Social and Humanities Research 2021.

Universitas Negeri Makassar cordially invites you to attend the "1st World Conference on Social and Humanities Research" which is going to be held during 7 – 8 December 2021, in Makassar, South Sulawesi, Indonesia.

We are glad to inform you that your paper has been accepted by the committee for the conference for oral/virtual presentation. Detailed information on receipt of manuscripts and payment can be found in the attachment of this email.

We look forward to seeing you at World Conference on Social and Humanities Research 2021.

For more details about the conference: http://ocs.unm.ac.id/w-share

Yours Sincerely,

The Conference Committee World Conference on Social and Humanities Research 2021.

email: w-share@unm.ac.id



Sahril nur UNM <sahrilfbsunm@unm.ac.id> Kepada: w-share@unm.ac.id 26 November 2021 pukul 01.29

--



1st World Conference on Social and Humanities Desearch

Secretariat: UNM Pinisi Building 8th Floor, Andi Pangerang Pettarani, Makassar, South Sulawesi, Indonesia

No. : 158/W-SHARE/LOA/2021
Subject : Letter of Acceptance

Dear Authors,

Universitas Negeri Makassar cordially invites you to attend the "1st World Conference on Social and Humanities Research" which is going to be held during 7 – 8 December 2021, in Makassar, South Sulawesi, Indonesia.

We welcome you to join us and share your knowledge and views in respective to the theme "Building Resilience for Education, Social, and Culture".

It would be our honor to have your plenary talk on paper titled: **Project-Based Language Learning** with Online Community of Practice from A Call Perspective with authors Sahril Nur, Ismail Anas, Muh. Safar Nur. We are glad to inform you that your paper has been accepted by the conference committee for oral/virtual presentation and included in the Proceedings of Atlantis Press.

We look forward to seeing you at World Conference on Social and Humanities Research 2021.

For more details about conference: http://ocs.unm.ac.id/w-share

Yours Sincerely,

Andi Anto Patak, Ph.D

Chairman of the Conference Committee

email: w-share@unm.ac.id

















1st World Conference on Social and **Humanities Desearch**

Secretariat: UNM Pinisi Building 8th Floor, Andi Pangerang Pettarani, Makassar, South Sulawesi, Indonesia

Detail Information Payments:

No.	Type of Payments	Description
1	Rp. 2.000.000. (USD 150)	Paper + First Presenter + Certificate
2	Rp. 150.000. (USD 15)*	Second Presenter, etc. + Certificate (one paper)
3	Rp. 50.000*	Participant + Certificate
4	Free	Participant

^{*}optional

Payment Confirmation (3 Authors):

No.	Payments Description	First Choice	Second Choice	Third Choice
1	Paper + First Presenter + Certificate	Rp. 2.000.000.	Rp. 2.000.000.	Rp. 2.000.000.
2	Second Presenter + Certificate	-	Rp. 150.000.	-
3	Third Presenter + Certificate	-	Rp. 150.000.	-
4	Fourth Presenter + Certificate	-	-	-
5	Fifth Presenter + Certificate	-	-	-
6	Participant + Certificate	-	-	2 x Rp. 50.000.
	Total Payment	Rp. 2.000.000.	Rp. 2.300.000.	Rp. 2.100.000.

Payment via Bank Transfer:

Bank Name : PT. Bank Negara Indonesia (BNI)

Branch : Universitas Negeri Makassar

SWIFT Code : BRINIDJA IFSC Code : BRINIDJAUPG Recipient Name : Andi Abidah Account Number : 080-948-077-1

Attention!

Please confirm payment via email w-share@unm.ac.id by attaching proof of payment. Payment confirmation & registration 1 December 2021 (Deadline)















1st World Conference on Social and **Humanities Desearch**

Secretariat: UNM Pinisi Building 8th Floor, Andi Pangerang Pettarani, Makassar, South Sulawesi, Indonesia







Dr. Harun Iniversity of Canberra Justralia (Economics)



Assoc. Prof. Dr. CHOO Shen Li Suzanne Technological University Singapore (Education)



Assoc. Prof. Dr. Yusri Kəmin

Topic of Interest include, but are not limited to:

- Education
- Vocational Technology
- 3. Architecture and Urban Design
- **Applied Linguistics**
- Arts and Design
- Economics
- Philosophy
- Social Science and Law
- Sports Science
- 10. Entrepreneurship

Objectives:

- 1. Bringing together faculty members, scholars, researchers, non-profit organization, government, business representatives, and students to share their proposed research or research findings in the social and humanities study.
- 2. Sharing and discussing theoretical and practical knowledge on social and humanities study Building

Notes for paper submission:

- The article should be free from plagiarism.
- The number of pages of articles range from 4 - 6 pages (exceed page will be charged IDR 250,000/page for Indonesian, and \$30/page for international author).
- 3. Submitted article must follow the given template and maximum five authors
- 4. Articles will be published in Atlantis Press (now part of Springer Nature)
- The Article Processing Charge (APC) per paper is IDR. 2,000,000 for Indonesian and \$150 for Non-Indonesian, account number will be informed by email.
- 6. Acceptance/Rejection information will be notified to corresponding author.
- Submission deadline is November 15, 2021, Acceptance/rejection notification is November 20.
- 8. Articles will be submitted to publisher on January 1, 2022, and online publication estimation will be on March 1, 2022.

Further information, please visit w-share website:

http://ocs.unm.ac.id/w-share/w-share

December 7-8, 2021

Important Dates:

- Abstract Submission (Deadline) : November 25, 2021
 - Notification of Acceptance : November 28, 2021
- 3. Regular Registration (Deadline) : December 1, 2021
- 4. 1st W-SHARE Conference : December 7 - 8, 2021

All abstracts submission should be sent to :

https://bit.ly/W-SHARE_UNM

and will be peer-reviewed based on originality, technical (camera ready/template based: visit w-share website), and relevance to conference theme and topics

Contact Person:

Andi Anto Patak Abdul Hafid 08116112965 Muh. Miftah Fauzan 08114615988







Scopus













